Torpedo7 2022 National XC Championship - 26 February 2022 - Crocodile XC MTB Park - average lap order

Name

Anton Cooper
Ben Oliver

Craig Oliver
Cameron Jones
Matthew Wilson
Josh Burnett
Joseph Nation
Caleb Bottcher
Jacob Turner
Ethan Rose
James Officer
Max Preece
Mike Crawford
Maui Morrison
Charlie Millington
Oliver Pearce
Ben Wilson

Finn Mckenzie
Cam Anderson
Bailey Fredericksen
Noah Hollamby
Taz Selfe

Daniel Lovegrove
Peter Hatton
Hunter Adams
Neill Ungerer
Tom Pearce
Sam Shaw
Daniel Ellison
Cameron Richards
George Rookes
Flavio Vianna
Fletcher Adams
Jack Dunnett
Adam Heard

Category

Elite/U23 Male
Elite/U23 Male
Elite/U23 Male
Elite/U23 Male
Elite/U23 Male
Elite/U23 Male
Elite/U23 Male
Elite/U23 Male
Elite/U23 Male
Elite/U23 Male
U19 Male

U19 Male
Masters Male 2
U19 Male
Elite/U23 Male
Masters Male 1
U19 Male

Ul7 Male

Ul7 Male

U19 Male

Ul7 Male
Elite/U23 Male
U19 Male
Masters Male 1
Ul7 Male
Masters Male 1
Masters Male 1
Elite/U23 Male
Sport Male
Sport Male
U19 Male
Masters Male 2
Ul7 Male

U19 Male
Masters Male 2

ID

10
22
11

16
13
12
30
32
115
46
15
90
35
64
50
34
55
19
45
91
54
92
93

84
83
41
102
57
40
103

No of
Laps
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Average Lap Fastest Lap Club

00:13:19
00:13:28
00:13:30
00:13:53
00:14:01
00:14:20
00:14:26
00:14:28
00:14:39
00:14:41
00:14:46
00:14:53
00:15:13
00:15:17
00:15:19
00:15:23
00:15:23
00:15:23
00:15:29
00:15:30
00:15:37
00:15:37
00:15:39
00:15:39
00:15:42
00:15:43
00:15:48
00:15:48
00:15:49
00:15:52
00:15:53
00:15:53
00:15:56
00:16:01
00:16:04

00:13:00
00:13:17
00:13:15
00:13:22
00:13:25
00:13:52
00:14:14
00:14:20
00:13:56
00:14:26
00:14:32
00:14:39
00:15:00
00:14:36
00:14:51
00:15:14
00:15:06
00:15:18
00:15:18
00:15:23
00:15:24
00:15:15
00:15:12
00:15:25
00:15:28
00:15:29
00:15:35
00:14:46
00:15:29
00:15:41
00:15:38
00:15:37
00:15:19
00:15:39
00:15:53

Christchurch Singletrack Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Gravity Canterbury

Nelson Mountain Bike Club
Pohutukawa Coast Bike Club
Mountain Biking Otago
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Manawatu Mountain Bike Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Taupo MTB

Rotorua MTB Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Te Miro MTB Club

Rotorua MTB Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Hawkes Bay Mountain Bike Club
Marlborough Mountain Bike Club
Marlborough Mountain Bike Club
Whakatane Mountain Bike Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Mountain Biking Otago
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Te Miro MTB Club

Mountain Biking Otago
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Rotorua MTB Club

Gravity Canterbury

Gravity Canterbury
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Te Miro MTB Club

Gravity Canterbury
Christchurch Singletrack Club



Lachlan Mcnabb
Leigh Reynolds
Blake Eva

Ben Friel

Toby Mcguffie
Kieran Mcmillan
Nathan Peterson
Joe Millington
Nick Ferigo
Alex Botha
Mitchell Sincock
Seamus O'Donnell
Luka Hadler
Jordan Gilmore
Bradley Collins
Harry Kneebone
Austin Myles
Mel Hansen
Taine Larsen
James Gardner
Brad Mcfarlane
Thomas Winter
Ethan Woods
Jeremy Forlong
Chris Taylor
Nate Beard
Kent Wilson
Steve Roberts
Louie Cameron
Cory Hartgill

Nic Adams
James Climo
Hayden Storrier
Jeremy Inglis
Dan Reynolds

Juarez (Joe) Carvalho

Dighy Symons
James Howard
Topher Hurley

Ul7 Male
Masters Male 1
U19 Male
Sport Male
U19 Male

Ul7 Male
Masters Male 2
Ul7 Male
Masters Male 1
U15 Male
Masters Male 2
Elite/U23 Male
Ul1l7 Male
Masters Male 1
Elite/U23 Male
Ul1l7 Male

U19 Male
Masters Male 3
U19 Male

U19 Male
Masters Male 2
Ul7 Male

U19 Male
Masters Male 2
Masters Male 2
Ul7 Male
Masters Male 3
Masters Male 2
U15 Male

U19 Male
Masters Male 2
U15 Male
Elite/U23 Male
Masters Male 1
Masters Male 2
Masters Male 2
Masters Male 3
U19 Male
Masters Male 1

52
100
36
86
82
65
106
53
95
73
105
18
63
96

51
39
122
37
43
104
67
31
111
108
60
121
109
71
44
110
70
20
99
117
114
123
87
98
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00:16:04
00:16:06
00:16:09
00:16:11
00:16:18
00:16:19
00:16:20
00:16:20
00:16:21
00:16:21
00:16:23
00:16:26
00:16:31
00:16:32
00:16:33
00:16:38
00:16:41
00:16:43
00:16:44
00:16:48
00:16:49
00:16:53
00:16:54
00:16:55
00:16:56
00:16:56
00:17:00
00:17:01
00:17:04
00:17:09
00:17:11
00:17:11
00:17:18
00:17:27
00:17:32
00:17:35
00:17:37
00:17:38
00:17:42

00:15:41
00:16:00
00:15:40
00:15:45
00:16:01
00:16:19
00:15:56
00:16:02
00:15:50
00:16:07
00:16:15
00:15:58
00:16:21
00:16:25
00:16:33
00:16:16
00:16:12
00:16:05
00:15:50
00:16:21
00:16:33
00:16:25
00:15:15
00:16:38
00:16:51
00:16:30
00:16:16
00:16:34
00:16:52
00:16:37
00:17:02
00:16:56
00:17:07
00:17:02
00:17:15
00:17:22
00:17:24
00:17:01
00:17:37

Marlborough Mountain Bike Club
Rotorua MTB Club

Te Miro MTB Club

Gravity Canterbury

Mountainbike Tauranga Incorporated
Te Miro MTB Club

Christchurch Singletrack Club
Rotorua MTB Club

Christchurch Singletrack Club
Pohutukawa Coast Bike Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Nelson Mountain Bike Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Nelson Mountain Bike Club
Mountainbike Tauranga Incorporated
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Golden Bay Mountain Bike Club
Mountainbike Tauranga Incorporated
Mountain Biking Otago

Christchurch Singletrack Club
Mountainbike Tauranga Incorporated
Marlborough Mountain Bike Club
Mountain Biking Otago

Christchurch Singletrack Club

Port Nicholson Poneke Mountain Bike Club

Hawkes Bay Mountain Bike Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Taupo MTB

Te Miro MTB Club

Te Miro MTB Club

Te Miro MTB Club

Manawatu Mountain Bike Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Hamner Springs Mountain Bike Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Mountain Biking Otago
Christchurch Singletrack Club



Kalib Clarkson
Mark Donald
William Chappell
William Pringle
Jaden Kaempfe
Gwilym Jones
Robbie White
Shaun Portegys
lan Thomas
Payo O'Sullivan
Callum Anderson
Lucas Cooper
Cam Moir

Greg Thompson
Neil Averis

Will Crawford
Ben Cannon
Michael Simek
David Ralston
Alistair Soper
Daniel Carlile
Steve Christensen
Connor Fleming
Andre Free
Andre Chappell
Tomasz Kotula
Silas Jones
Mark Howard
Alan Dallas
Aubrey Page
Damian Cooper

Josie Wilcox
Sammie Maxwell
Maria Laurie

Mia Cameron
Katy Winton
Mary Gray

Ul7 Male
Masters Male 3
U19 Male

U15 Male
Elite/U23 Male
U15 Male
Sport Male
Masters Male 3
Masters Male 3
Ul7 Male
Masters Male 2
Ul7 Male

U15 Male
Masters Male 3
Masters Male 4
U15 Male
Masters Male 1
Masters Male 2
Masters Male 4
Masters Male 3
Sport Male
Masters Male 3
Sport Male
U15 Male
Masters Male 4
Masters Male 3
U15 Male
Masters Male 3
Masters Male 4
U19 Male
Masters Male 3

Elite/lU23 Female
Elite/lU23 Female
U19 Female

U19 Female
Sport Female
Elite/U23 Female

59
127
42
77
17
75
80
131
124
58
112
62
76
133
140
72
94
113
142
132
81
125
85
78
141
130
74
129
143
47
126

160
161
168
166
197
157
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00:17:43
00:17:45
00:17:50
00:17:51
00:17:52
00:18:07
00:18:10
00:18:12
00:18:20
00:18:34
00:18:36
00:18:37
00:18:46
00:18:50
00:18:52
00:19:00
00:19:11
00:19:27
00:19:36
00:19:37
00:19:53
00:20:45
00:20:48
00:20:57
00:21:13
00:22:48
00:23:09
00:24:35
00:26:17
00:32:06

00:17:38
00:17:54
00:17:58
00:18:19
00:18:19
00:18:42

00:17:32
00:15:29
00:17:50
00:17:25
00:17:14
00:17:55
00:17:40
00:17:54
00:18:13
00:17:23
00:18:21
00:18:02
00:18:18
00:18:15
00:18:26
00:18:58
00:18:20
00:18:28
00:19:17
00:19:11
00:19:11
00:20:27
00:19:37
00:20:51
00:20:44
00:22:09
00:18:51
00:24:30
00:25:09
00:32:06

00:17:38
00:17:30
00:17:41
00:17:49
00:18:00
00:18:24

Christchurch Singletrack Club
Port Nicholson Poneke Mountain Bike Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Whakatane Mountain Bike Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
New Plymouth Mountain Bikers
Mountainbikers of Alexandra
Marlborough Mountain Bike Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Marlborough Mountain Bike Club
Pohutukawa Coast Bike Club
Mountainbikers of Alexandra
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Marlborough Mountain Bike Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Pirongia MTB

Christchurch Singletrack Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Mountain Biking Otago
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Southland Mountain Bike Club
Pohutukawa Coast Bike Club

Marlborough Mountain Bike Club
Taupo MTB

Christchurch Singletrack Club
Taupo MTB

Queenstown Mountain Bike Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club



Amelie Mackay
Lara Comeskey
Kayley Mcmillan
Millie Junge
Annabel Bligh
Milla Phipps
Elizabeth Orchard
Millie Donald
Jennifer Smith
Jeanette Gerrie
Olivia Tilby-Adams
Ruth Ball
Mary-Ann Moller
Seana Gray
Gabby Buchanan
Amy Humpherson
Jennifer Tregurtha
Caoilinn Gray
Nina Mcvicar
Emma Clipstone
Zoe Christie

Eva Nyhan
Jemima Snook
Kim Johnston
Hannah Roborgh
Ronel Cook

Shawnee Westerman

Madison Sinclair
Anna Bristow
Katie Symons
Katie Lawrence
Bridget Tempero
Bella Shaw
Sarah Beadel
Dale Nyhan
Paige Adams

Elite/U23 Female
U1l7 Female

U15 Female

U15 Female

U19 Female

U1l7 Female
Elite/U23 Female
U1l7 Female
Elite/U23 Female
Elite/U23 Female
U19 Female
Masters Female 2
Elite/U23 Female
U19 Female
Elite/U23 Female
U19 Female
Elite/U23 Female
U1l7 Female
Masters Female 1
U19 Female

U19 Female

U1l7 Female
Masters Female 1
Masters Female 2
U15 Female
Masters Female 2
Sport Female
U1l7 Female
Elite/U23 Female
Masters Female 2
U1l7 Female
Masters Female 3
U1l7 Female
Masters Female 4
Masters Female 3
U15 Female

162
181
192
191
165
187
158
184
159
151
171
205
154
170
155
172
153
180
200
167
173
186
201
206
193
208
196
182
152
207
185
210
188
215
211
190
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00:18:49
00:18:57
00:19:00
00:19:00
00:19:04
00:19:16
00:19:30
00:19:30
00:19:41
00:19:44
00:19:44
00:20:00
00:20:05
00:20:17
00:20:30
00:20:31
00:20:43
00:21:01
00:21:06
00:21:09
00:21:15
00:21:28
00:21:30
00:21:35
00:21:41
00:21:48
00:21:51
00:21:58
00:22:13
00:22:13
00:22:30
00:22:39
00:23:18
00:24:06
00:25:05
00:26:26

00:18:10
00:18:49
00:18:41
00:18:49
00:18:15
00:18:49
00:19:07
00:19:21
00:19:29
00:19:38
00:19:29
00:19:48
00:19:37
00:18:59
00:19:27
00:20:08
00:19:52
00:20:22
00:20:34
00:20:25
00:21:15
00:20:53
00:21:17
00:21:25
00:21:28
00:21:26
00:21:38
00:21:36
00:22:13
00:21:57
00:22:07
00:22:23
00:22:45
00:23:33
00:23:59
00:25:15

Christchurch Singletrack Club

Port Nicholson Poneke Mountain Bike Club
Te Miro MTB Club

Christchurch Singletrack Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Rotorua MTB Club

Taupo MTB

Port Nicholson Poneke Mountain Bike Club
Buller Cycling Club Incorporated
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Mountainbike Tauranga Incorporated
Christchurch Singletrack Club

Port Nicholson Poneke Mountain Bike Club
Te Miro MTB Club

Taupo MTB

Whakatane Mountain Bike Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club

Te Miro MTB Club

Christchurch Singletrack Club

West Coast Riders

Whakatane Mountain Bike Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Gravity Canterbury

Nelson Mountain Bike Club
Mountain Biking Otago

Gravity Canterbury

Marlborough Mountain Bike Club
Hawkes Bay Mountain Bike Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Southland Mountain Bike Club
Christchurch Singletrack Club
Rotorua MTB Club

Rotorua MTB Club

Christchurch Singletrack Club
Mountainbikers of Alexandra



