Torpedo7 2022 National XC Championship - 26 February 2022 - Crocodile XC MTB Park - average lap order

<u></u>		P.	No of	. ,		AC IVITO Faik - average lap order
Name	Category	ID	Laps	Average Lap	Fastest Lap	Club
Anton Cooper	Elite/U23 Male	1	7	00:13:19	00:13:00	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Ben Oliver	Elite/U23 Male	2	7	00:13:28	00:13:17	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Craig Oliver	Elite/U23 Male	7	7	00:13:30	00:13:15	Gravity Canterbury
Cameron Jones	Elite/U23 Male	10	7	00:13:53	00:13:22	Nelson Mountain Bike Club
Matthew Wilson	Elite/U23 Male	22	7	00:14:01	00:13:25	Pohutukawa Coast Bike Club
Josh Burnett	Elite/U23 Male	11	7	00:14:20	00:13:52	Mountain Biking Otago
Joseph Nation	Elite/U23 Male	6	7	00:14:26	00:14:14	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Caleb Bottcher	Elite/U23 Male	16	7	00:14:28	00:14:20	Manawatu Mountain Bike Club
Jacob Turner	Elite/U23 Male	13	7	00:14:39	00:13:56	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Ethan Rose	Elite/U23 Male	12	7	00:14:41	00:14:26	Christchurch Singletrack Club
James Officer	U19 Male	30	5	00:14:46	00:14:32	Taupo MTB
Max Preece	U19 Male	32	5	00:14:53	00:14:39	Rotorua MTB Club
Mike Crawford	Masters Male 2	115	4	00:15:13	00:15:00	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Maui Morrison	U19 Male	46	5	00:15:17	00:14:36	Te Miro MTB Club
Charlie Millington	Elite/U23 Male	15	7	00:15:19	00:14:51	Rotorua MTB Club
Oliver Pearce	Masters Male 1	90	4	00:15:23	00:15:14	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Ben Wilson	U19 Male	35	5	00:15:23	00:15:06	Hawkes Bay Mountain Bike Club
Finn Mckenzie	U17 Male	64	4	00:15:23	00:15:18	Marlborough Mountain Bike Club
Cam Anderson	U17 Male	50	4	00:15:29	00:15:18	Marlborough Mountain Bike Club
Bailey Fredericksen	U19 Male	34	5	00:15:30	00:15:23	Whakatane Mountain Bike Club
Noah Hollamby	U17 Male	55	4	00:15:37	00:15:24	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Taz Selfe	Elite/U23 Male	19	6	00:15:37	00:15:15	Mountain Biking Otago
Daniel Lovegrove	U19 Male	45	5	00:15:39	00:15:12	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Peter Hatton	Masters Male 1	91	4	00:15:39	00:15:25	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Hunter Adams	U17 Male	54	4	00:15:42	00:15:28	Te Miro MTB Club
Neill Ungerer	Masters Male 1	92	4	00:15:43	00:15:29	Mountain Biking Otago
Tom Pearce	Masters Male 1	93	4	00:15:48	00:15:35	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Sam Shaw	Elite/U23 Male	3	6	00:15:48	00:14:46	Rotorua MTB Club
Daniel Ellison	Sport Male	84	4	00:15:49	00:15:29	Gravity Canterbury
Cameron Richards	Sport Male	83	4	00:15:52	00:15:41	Gravity Canterbury
George Rookes	U19 Male	41	5	00:15:53	00:15:38	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Flavio Vianna	Masters Male 2	102	4	00:15:53	00:15:37	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Fletcher Adams	U17 Male	57	4	00:15:56	00:15:19	Te Miro MTB Club
Jack Dunnett	U19 Male	40	5	00:16:01	00:15:39	Gravity Canterbury
Adam Heard	Masters Male 2	103	4	00:16:04	00:15:53	Christchurch Singletrack Club

Lachlan Mcnabb	U17 Male	52	4	00:16:04	00:15:41	Marlborough Mountain Bike Club
Leigh Reynolds	Masters Male 1	100	4	00:16:06	00:16:00	Rotorua MTB Club
Blake Eva	U19 Male	36	5	00:16:09	00:15:40	Te Miro MTB Club
Ben Friel	Sport Male	86	4	00:16:11	00:15:45	Gravity Canterbury
Toby Mcguffie	U19 Male	82	5	00:16:18	00:16:01	Mountainbike Tauranga Incorporated
Kieran Mcmillan	U17 Male	65	1	00:16:19	00:16:19	Te Miro MTB Club
Nathan Peterson	Masters Male 2	106	4	00:16:20	00:15:56	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Joe Millington	U17 Male	53	4	00:16:20	00:16:02	Rotorua MTB Club
Nick Ferigo	Masters Male 1	95	4	00:16:21	00:15:50	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Alex Botha	U15 Male	73	3	00:16:21	00:16:07	Pohutukawa Coast Bike Club
Mitchell Sincock	Masters Male 2	105	4	00:16:23	00:16:15	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Seamus O'Donnell	Elite/U23 Male	18	5	00:16:26	00:15:58	Nelson Mountain Bike Club
Luka Hadler	U17 Male	63	4	00:16:31	00:16:21	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Jordan Gilmore	Masters Male 1	96	4	00:16:32	00:16:25	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Bradley Collins	Elite/U23 Male	5	1	00:16:33	00:16:33	Nelson Mountain Bike Club
Harry Kneebone	U17 Male	51	4	00:16:38	00:16:16	Mountainbike Tauranga Incorporated
Austin Myles	U19 Male	39	5	00:16:41	00:16:12	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Mel Hansen	Masters Male 3	122	4	00:16:43	00:16:05	Golden Bay Mountain Bike Club
Taine Larsen	U19 Male	37	5	00:16:44	00:15:50	Mountainbike Tauranga Incorporated
James Gardner	U19 Male	43	5	00:16:48	00:16:21	Mountain Biking Otago
Brad Mcfarlane	Masters Male 2	104	4	00:16:49	00:16:33	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Thomas Winter	U17 Male	67	4	00:16:53	00:16:25	Mountainbike Tauranga Incorporated
Ethan Woods	U19 Male	31	4	00:16:54	00:15:15	Marlborough Mountain Bike Club
Jeremy Forlong	Masters Male 2	111	4	00:16:55	00:16:38	Mountain Biking Otago
Chris Taylor	Masters Male 2	108	4	00:16:56	00:16:51	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Nate Beard	U17 Male	60	3	00:16:56	00:16:30	Port Nicholson Poneke Mountain Bike Club
Kent Wilson	Masters Male 3	121	4	00:17:00	00:16:16	Hawkes Bay Mountain Bike Club
Steve Roberts	Masters Male 2	109	4	00:17:01	00:16:34	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Louie Cameron	U15 Male	71	3	00:17:04	00:16:52	Taupo MTB
Cory Hartgill	U19 Male	44	5	00:17:09	00:16:37	Te Miro MTB Club
Nic Adams	Masters Male 2	110	4	00:17:11	00:17:02	Te Miro MTB Club
James Climo	U15 Male	70	3	00:17:11	00:16:56	Te Miro MTB Club
Hayden Storrier	Elite/U23 Male	20	4	00:17:18	00:17:07	Manawatu Mountain Bike Club
Jeremy Inglis	Masters Male 1	99	4	00:17:27	00:17:02	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Dan Reynolds	Masters Male 2	117	4	00:17:32	00:17:15	Hamner Springs Mountain Bike Club
Juarez (Joe) Carvalho	Masters Male 2	114	4	00:17:35	00:17:22	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Digby Symons	Masters Male 3	123	4	00:17:37	00:17:24	Christchurch Singletrack Club
James Howard	U19 Male	87	5	00:17:38	00:17:01	Mountain Biking Otago
Topher Hurley	Masters Male 1	98	4	00:17:42	00:17:37	Christchurch Singletrack Club

Kalib Clarkson	U17 Male	59	3	00:17:43	00:17:32	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Mark Donald	Masters Male 3	127	3	00:17:45	00:15:29	Port Nicholson Poneke Mountain Bike Club
William Chappell	U19 Male	42	1	00:17:50	00:17:50	Christchurch Singletrack Club
William Pringle	U15 Male	77	3	00:17:51	00:17:25	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Jaden Kaempfe	Elite/U23 Male	17	4	00:17:52	00:17:14	Whakatane Mountain Bike Club
Gwilym Jones	U15 Male	75	3	00:18:07	00:17:55	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Robbie White	Sport Male	80	4	00:18:10	00:17:40	New Plymouth Mountain Bikers
Shaun Portegys	Masters Male 3	131	4	00:18:12	00:17:54	Mountainbikers of Alexandra
Ian Thomas	Masters Male 3	124	4	00:18:20	00:18:13	Marlborough Mountain Bike Club
Payo O'Sullivan	U17 Male	58	4	00:18:34	00:17:23	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Callum Anderson	Masters Male 2	112	4	00:18:36	00:18:21	Marlborough Mountain Bike Club
Lucas Cooper	U17 Male	62	4	00:18:37	00:18:02	Pohutukawa Coast Bike Club
Cam Moir	U15 Male	76	3	00:18:46	00:18:18	Mountainbikers of Alexandra
Greg Thompson	Masters Male 3	133	4	00:18:50	00:18:15	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Neil Averis	Masters Male 4	140	4	00:18:52	00:18:26	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Will Crawford	U15 Male	72	3	00:19:00	00:18:58	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Ben Cannon	Masters Male 1	94	4	00:19:11	00:18:20	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Michael Simek	Masters Male 2	113	4	00:19:27	00:18:28	Christchurch Singletrack Club
David Ralston	Masters Male 4	142	4	00:19:36	00:19:17	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Alistair Soper	Masters Male 3	132	4	00:19:37	00:19:11	Marlborough Mountain Bike Club
Daniel Carlile	Sport Male	81	4	00:19:53	00:19:11	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Steve Christensen	Masters Male 3	125	3	00:20:45	00:20:27	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Connor Fleming	Sport Male	85	2	00:20:48	00:19:37	Pirongia MTB
Andre Free	U15 Male	78	3	00:20:57	00:20:51	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Andre Chappell	Masters Male 4	141	3	00:21:13	00:20:44	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Tomasz Kotula	Masters Male 3	130	3	00:22:48	00:22:09	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Silas Jones	U15 Male	74	3	00:23:09	00:18:51	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Mark Howard	Masters Male 3	129	3	00:24:35	00:24:30	Mountain Biking Otago
Alan Dallas	Masters Male 4	143	2	00:26:17	00:25:09	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Aubrey Page	U19 Male	47	1	00:32:06	00:32:06	Southland Mountain Bike Club
Damian Cooper	Masters Male 3	126				Pohutukawa Coast Bike Club
Josie Wilcox	Elite/U23 Female	160	1	00:17:38	00:17:38	Marlborough Mountain Bike Club
Sammie Maxwell	Elite/U23 Female	161	5	00:17:54	00:17:30	Taupo MTB
Maria Laurie	U19 Female	168	4	00:17:58	00:17:41	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Mia Cameron	U19 Female	166	4	00:18:19	00:17:49	Taupo MTB
Katy Winton	Sport Female	197	3	00:18:19	00:18:00	Queenstown Mountain Bike Club
Mary Gray	Elite/U23 Female	157	5	00:18:42	00:18:24	Christchurch Singletrack Club

Amelie Mackay	Elite/U23 Female	162	5	00:18:49	00:18:10	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Lara Comeskey	U17 Female	181	3	00:18:57	00:18:49	Port Nicholson Poneke Mountain Bike Club
Kayley Mcmillan	U15 Female	192	2	00:19:00	00:18:41	Te Miro MTB Club
Millie Junge	U15 Female	191	2	00:19:00	00:18:49	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Annabel Bligh	U19 Female	165	4	00:19:04	00:18:15	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Milla Phipps	U17 Female	187	3	00:19:16	00:18:49	Rotorua MTB Club
Elizabeth Orchard	Elite/U23 Female	158	5	00:19:30	00:19:07	Taupo MTB
Millie Donald	U17 Female	184	3	00:19:30	00:19:21	Port Nicholson Poneke Mountain Bike Club
Jennifer Smith	Elite/U23 Female	159	5	00:19:41	00:19:29	Buller Cycling Club Incorporated
Jeanette Gerrie	Elite/U23 Female	151	5	00:19:44	00:19:38	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Olivia Tilby-Adams	U19 Female	171	4	00:19:44	00:19:29	Mountainbike Tauranga Incorporated
Ruth Ball	Masters Female 2	205	3	00:20:00	00:19:48	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Mary-Ann Moller	Elite/U23 Female	154	5	00:20:05	00:19:37	Port Nicholson Poneke Mountain Bike Club
Seana Gray	U19 Female	170	4	00:20:17	00:18:59	Te Miro MTB Club
Gabby Buchanan	Elite/U23 Female	155	5	00:20:30	00:19:27	Taupo MTB
Amy Humpherson	U19 Female	172	4	00:20:31	00:20:08	Whakatane Mountain Bike Club
Jennifer Tregurtha	Elite/U23 Female	153	5	00:20:43	00:19:52	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Caoilinn Gray	U17 Female	180	3	00:21:01	00:20:22	Te Miro MTB Club
Nina Mcvicar	Masters Female 1	200	3	00:21:06	00:20:34	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Emma Clipstone	U19 Female	167	4	00:21:09	00:20:25	West Coast Riders
Zoe Christie	U19 Female	173	1	00:21:15	00:21:15	Whakatane Mountain Bike Club
Eva Nyhan	U17 Female	186	3	00:21:28	00:20:53	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Jemima Snook	Masters Female 1	201	3	00:21:30	00:21:17	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Kim Johnston	Masters Female 2	206	3	00:21:35	00:21:25	Gravity Canterbury
Hannah Roborgh	U15 Female	193	2	00:21:41	00:21:28	Nelson Mountain Bike Club
Ronel Cook	Masters Female 2	208	3	00:21:48	00:21:26	Mountain Biking Otago
Shawnee Westerman	Sport Female	196	3	00:21:51	00:21:38	Gravity Canterbury
Madison Sinclair	U17 Female	182	3	00:21:58	00:21:36	Marlborough Mountain Bike Club
Anna Bristow	Elite/U23 Female	152	1	00:22:13	00:22:13	Hawkes Bay Mountain Bike Club
Katie Symons	Masters Female 2	207	3	00:22:13	00:21:57	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Katie Lawrence	U17 Female	185	3	00:22:30	00:22:07	Southland Mountain Bike Club
Bridget Tempero	Masters Female 3	210	3	00:22:39	00:22:23	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Bella Shaw	U17 Female	188	3	00:23:18	00:22:45	Rotorua MTB Club
Sarah Beadel	Masters Female 4	215	3	00:24:06	00:23:33	Rotorua MTB Club
Dale Nyhan	Masters Female 3	211	3	00:25:05	00:23:59	Christchurch Singletrack Club
Paige Adams	U15 Female	190	2	00:26:26	00:25:15	Mountainbikers of Alexandra